
 

P25100 – Penny Post Coffee Lover 
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Mandatory allergens contains: 

✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ z  ✓ z z z z    

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

 

Product Name: Brew Company Colombia Coffeebrewer  

 

Ingredients: 100% Arabica Coffee Grounds. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, please see ingredients in BOLD. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   0 

Energy (kcal):   0 

Fat (g):   0 

Fat of which saturates (g):   0 

Carbohydrate (g):   0 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   0 

Protein (g):   0 

Salt (g):   0 

 

 

Product Name: Baker & Barista Madagascar Bourbon Vanilla Biscuit Twin Pack 25g 

 

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK (31%), Salt), Sugar, Rice Flour, 

Vanilla Extract (1%), Disodium Diphosphate (Raising agent), Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate (Raising agent), Sea Salt. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of EGG, SOYA, CELERY, MUSTARD, SESAME, 

SUPLHITES and NUTS. 

 

Storage: Keep cool and dry, out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2138 

Energy (kcal):   510 

Fat (g):   26 

Fat of which saturates (g):   16 

Carbohydrate (g):   67 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   22 

Protein (g):   5.2 

Salt (g):   0.72 

 

 

Product Name: Yorkshire Flapjack Cappuccino Flapjack 90g 



 

 

Ingredients: Brown Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural flavouring, 

Toasted flakes of golden corn (Maize, Sugar, BARLEY, Malt Flavouring, Salt), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, White Chocolate 

Flavouring (Sugar, Palm Oil (RSPO Sourced, Whey Powder (MILK) Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour) Calcium Carbonate, 

Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Self Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising agents E500, E450), OATS, Coffee 

Flavour (Caramel, Water, Chicory Instant Powder, Propylene Glycol, Instant Coffee, Benzyl Alcohol, Ascorbic Acid), Cocoa Powder 

(Fairtrade Cocoa). 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD. May also contain traces of SOYA, NUTS and EGG. 

 

Storage: Keep in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1895 

Energy (kcal):   452 

Fat (g):   21.4 

Fat of which saturates (g):   12.1 

Carbohydrate (g):   58.1 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   39.9 

Protein (g):   5.1 

Salt (g):   0.47 

 

 

Product Name: Mr. Filbert’s Espresso Nut Mix 75g 

 

Ingredients: PEANUTS (45%), ALMONDS (23%), Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans (16%): (Dark Chocolate (87%), (Sugar, Cocoa 

Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey (from MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm SG), Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, 

Maize Protein), Coffee Beans (13%)), Chocolate Coated Caramel (11%): (MILK Chocolate (65%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim MILK 

Powder, Butter Oil (MILK), Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Maize Protein), Sea Salt & Caramel Fudge 

(35%): (Sugar, Glucose, Skimmed Sweetened Condensed MILK, Palm Fondant, Sea Salt (1%), Flavouring: Natural), Icing Sugar, Salt, 

Coffee Paste: Coffee (35%), Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Modified Starch, Flavours. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of GLUTEN, CELERY and SOYA. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2404 

Energy (kcal):   579 

Fat (g):   41.3 

Fat of which saturates (g):   10.4 

Carbohydrate (g):   30.1 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   22.2 

Protein (g):   17.7 

Salt (g):   0.5 

 

 

Product Name: Joe & Seph’s Caramel & Belgian Chocolate Popcorn  

 

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Chocolate (13%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), 

SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Corn Syrup. 

 

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of EGG, NUTS, SESAME, PEANUTS, SULPHITES, 

CELERY, MUSTARD and cereals/cereal products containing GLUTEN. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once opened, consume within 5 days. 



 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2003 

Energy (kcal):   480 

Fat (g):   27 

Fat of which saturates (g):   16 

Carbohydrate (g):   62 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   39 

Protein (g):   3.8 

Salt (g):   0.48 

 

 


